3 8.2 Compliance with the Internal Revenue Code of

4 1986, as amended (the Code). Notwithstanding any other

5 provision of this act to the contrary, the following

6 provisions shall apply:

7 (a) Compensation Limits. Compensation in excess of

8 one hundred sixty thousand dollars ($160,000), or such other

9 amount provided in the code, shall be disregarded. Such amount

10 shall be adjusted for increases in the cost of living in

11 accordance with Section 401(a)(17)(B), except that the dollar

12 increase in effect on January 1 of any calendar year shall be